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transferred to Hyderabad. Sir, it was under the instructions from the Finance Minister himself. I repeat it again. And one Member of the Board repeatedly telephoned and telexed from here to Mr. Ghosh, the Deputy Collector in Ahmedabad to release the diamond, ang the Enforcement Officer who was responsible for the seizure of this diamond was also threatened by the Minister himself. I would like to know specifically from the hon.
Minister why this diamond wag released and was it only because it belonged to a relative of the Janata Party President there. I would also like to know how the unclaimeqd diamonds were released to the to whom they were
under what rules.

parties,
released and

SHRI H. M. PATEL. 1 think, hon. Member has
tissue of lies.

the
said nothing but a

SHR] YOGENDRA MAKWANA. It

is not a le. It is a fact. T am prepared to prove it.

MR. CHAIRMAN.
manan.

Shri Laksh-

SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA:
What about the unclaimeg diamonds?

SHRI G. LAKSHMANAN. May I know from the... (Interruptions).
May I know whether the smuggling business has thrived under the Congress regime or under the Janata regime? I want to know this because the smuggled goods are being sold to the public. The Congress Government would have also recovered money and you alsp would have recovered money. I want to know whether the money recovered by your regime was more or less thanthe money recovered by the Congress regime that is the Government of India smuggling business,

SHRI SATISH AGARWAL: The
Government of India does no smuggling busiuess.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

t,
l
\

to Questions

36

SHRI G. LAKSHMANAN: I want to know whether the money recovered was more by the Congress and less by the Janatg or less by the Congress and more by the Janata.

MR. CHAIRMAN: He will have to study.

SHRI SATISH AGARWAL. At the moment, I have no balance-sheets.

MR. CHAIRMAN. Next Question. t[Participation by Indian firms in the Industria! Exhibition in Moscow

*485. SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA:
SHRI HARISHANKAR
BHABHDA: t
SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR:

+The question was actually asked on the floor of the
‘Hari Shankar Blabhada.

4[ 1 English translation.
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Will the Minister of COMMERCE,
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA-
TION be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is 3 fact that an industrial exhibition is going to be held in Moscow from the 1st August,
1978;

(b) if so, what are the names of the Indiap firms which have been invited to participate in the exhibition and which firms out of these have accepted the invitation; and

(¢) what is the TDasis of selection of the participants?].

arforsa, Artfes qfa @te wgafe
HAE § T w5 (=0 wfYw &)
(F) & g ) oArEFT § OF WIS
T qEAAT 1 wAEq. § 30 [,
1978 a wmifad & or & g1

(@) foa dwsat 1 qmw 77 &
Tt srwfaa o star ar #YT S SEuAT
© | 3 & fag udr g g §, Saw
araT &1 afeqsr d9g EAFAT § @
Fag g
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T[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE,
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA-
TION (SHRI ARIF BAIG): (a) Yes,
Sir. An Indian National Exhibition is being held at Moscow from Ist August to 30th August, 1978.

¥[ 1English translation. .
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(b) A booklet containing names of the organisations which were invited to participate, and who had agreeqd to participate in the Exhibition has been placed in the Parliament Library.

(3} Products/participants were identified and approved on the basis of the existing trading pattern with Soviet Union, and Indign merchandise which could have a potential in the USSR market. Selection of participants has been made after inviting all major undertakings interested in the Indo-USSR trade.]
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STAFTLE 377 9T T80 & | AfFHT weqe
#gtea, & ag Famar § fF 3H8 agx forat waafaat gf § 9= qav AL
F1 Ifg F1 QU 47 TFT AT AL A
EAT & | W&l 4% 39 TRUAT & Heay
SUYAIC F1 qFaed g 39 9Ag A} fa
%G FEA F5A & | AfwA F gq97 IR
Fgar & f& gx Teudl & wee 9gq a7 wIAT H SATAr 1A & 1 gEwfadi § gAY kg F AT F1 agq A fwaay
TALER WA A & fawi & weay gafaq FL GHT A AN HT AT aF7
2 T gw T f @i & w1t ag € =<
Far-Fa1 g+ grfea fwar 2

MR. CHAIRMAN. The Question
Hour is over.

SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR: Sir, my name is there. 1 want to ask only one question,

MR. CHAIRMAN: The Question Hour is over, what can I do?

SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR: Sir, at times you have allowed Members even fifteen minuies after the Question Hour f{o put questions. I want to ask just one question.

MR. CHAIRMAN: All right.

st WEW wArg WA 0§ §Ar wgreq & yoar wrgar § 5 aremard gwi § foay o gar sfasrd a9 § g, A% gAI-fEed g7 F@r w60 gfgary Frar &, a1 A1 qrEIATE) W7 F gararg § S ®A adrikE @y aifag <& ¥ § wrew S99 F foao
1% wfqara, sFr1a< 2 g1 A1, a1 TaaeT
€ ¥ IH GF7 § 7

=it Wiga afan - gaF 1 gfFur gifamg axFTe A &1 §
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MR. CHAIRMAN: The questio, hour ig over.

SHORT NOTICE QUESTION AND
ANSWER

12 Noon

Rise in prices of industrial goods and. agricultural commoditieg

1. SHRI KALP NATH RAI. Wil the Minister of COMMERCE, CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERATION be:
pleased to state;

(a) the corresponding prices of textiles, building material, automobiles and agricultural commodities namely, wheat, rice, pulses and edible oils during each month from the 15th
July, 1977 to the 15th July, 1978,

(b) whether there was any rise in the prices of these goods during the above period; and

(c) if so, what steps Government have taken and propose to take to check the rising trend in prices?

wforsw, awrfes gfw site agafear HATTT® A WAV (o) gOOU FAC
s ) oF fqao war gzw gv @
Srar g

feraTor

(%) 15 =g, 1977 ¥ =¥a,
waa faato arwel, arEw@zey, a1,
ATA, AW TAT GIET AAT F 9F [
YIFTR] | gU IATIT QT waSw § &I
wg § | [See Appendix CVI Annexure]
No. 81
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